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Coastal Regional Commission (CRC) Holds Ribbon Cutting/Dedication Ceremony 

On June 12, 2013, the CRC 
held a ribbon cutting and 
dedication ceremony for 
their new facility in Darien, 
GA.  The building was ded-
icated to the cities and 
counties in coastal Georgia 
served by the CRC.  Guests 
were welcomed to the Cer-
emony by Executive Direc-
tor Allen Burns. 

Participants in the ribbon cutting ceremony included:  Senator William Ligon; former Representative, now Superi-
or Court Judge, Roger Lane; CRC Chairman Walter Gibson; Representative Jan Tankersley; CRC Vice-Chairman Jim 
Thomas (Mayor of Hinesville);  and CRC Secretary and Chairman of the McIntosh County Industrial Development 
Authority Jason Coley. 



Highlights from the Coastal Regional Commission Council Meeting 

By: Colletta S. Harper, Administrative Services Director 
 

The Coastal Regional Commission (CRC) Council met on Wednesday, June 12th at the CRC office in  
Darien, GA with 29 members in attendance, representing ten counties.   
 

Action taken by the Council included: 

 Approval of Minutes from May 18, 2013 meeting; 
 Approval of FY13 Budget; 
 Approval of FY14 Annual Budget and Work Program; and 
 Approval of appointment of John Roach and reappointment of Bryan Burke (Bulloch County) to the                  
 CADDA Board. 

 

Other Items to note: 

Council members were provided a tour of the facility before the 11:00 a.m. dedication ceremony. 
 

The next meeting of the Coastal Regional Commission Council will be held on Wednesday,  
August 14, 2013, beginning at 10:00 a.m. at the Richmond Hill City Center.   
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 There will be no Coastal Regional  

Commission Council meeting in July.  

Ribbon Cutting/Dedication, con’t.  

Remarks before the unveiling of the bronze dedication plaque were 
provided by Judge Roger Lane, Senator William Ligon, Jason Coley, 
Mayor Jim Thomas, Mayor Hugh “Bubba” Hodge (City of Darien), and 
Chairman Kelly Spratt (McIntosh County). 

Anyone who was unable to attend 
the ceremony is welcome to stop 
by our facility any time for a tour. 
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IT DEPARTMENT  

Brandon Westberry Chief Technology Officer (CTO) 912-437-0886 bwestberry@crc.ga.gov 

Drew Sturdivant IT Systems Analyst 912-437-0884 dsturdivant@crc.ga.gov 

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT  

 Economic Development Director 912-437-0890  

Kristina Bowen Grant Specialist 912-437-0891 kbowen@crc.ga.gov 

PLANNING AND GOVERNMENTAL SERVICES  

Lupita McClenning Planning & Government Services Director 912-437-0870 lmclenning@crc.ga.gov 

David Dantzler Geographic Information Officer 912-437-0881 ddantzler@crc.ga.gov 

Beatrice Soler Land Use Planner 912-437-0871 bsoler@crc.ga.gov 

TRANSPORTATION SERVICES  

Don Masisak Transportation Director 912-437-0890 dmasisak@crc.ga.gov 

 Mobility Manager 912-437-0835  

Beth Kersey Transportation Assistant 912-437-0834 bkersey@crc.ga.gov 

J. Paul Sansing Drug and Alcohol Program Manager 912-437-0832 jsansing@crc.ga.gov 

FINANCIAL SERVICES  

Lena Geiger Finance Director 912-437-0820 lgeiger@crc.ga.gov 

Gale Barr Aging Services Fiscal Analyst 912-437-0821 gbarr@crc.ga.gov 

Linda Highsmith Fiscal Assistant 912-437-0823 lhighsmith@crc.ga.gov 

Lyla Bush Billing and Contracts Specialist 912-437-0833 lbush@crc.ga.gov 

CRC EMPLOYEE DIRECTORY 

1‐800‐580‐6860  1‐866‐543‐6744 

Name Title Phone Number E-mail Address 
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Name Title Phone Number E-mail Address 

Allen Burns Executive Director 912-437-0810 aburns@crc.ga.gov 

ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES  

Colletta Harper Administrative Services Director 912-437-0811 charper@crc.ga.gov 

Brian Sharpe Facilities Maintenance Coordinator 912-437-0815 bsharpe@crc.ga.gov 

Teresa Townsend Publications Secretary 912-437-0813 ttownsend@crc.ga.gov 

AGING SERVICES  

Dionne Lovette Aging Services Director 912-437-0840 dlovette@crc.ga.gov 

Brenda Butler Gateway Specialist 912-437-0853 bbutler@crc.ga.gov 

Marvara Green Gateway Services Program Manager 912-437-0851 mgreen@crc.ga.gov 

Candice Holloway Gateway Specialist  912-437-0869 cholloway@crc.ga.gov 

Loreatha Jenkins Nutrition Specialist 912-437-0843 ljenkins@crc.ga.gov 

Peggy Luukkonen Case Manager 912-437-0861 pluukkonen@crc.ga.gov 

Audrey Massey Gateway Specialist 912-437-0854 amassey@crc.ga.gov 

Anita Moore Intake Specialist 912-437-0852 amoore@crc.ga.gov 

Arminda Perch GaReach Interventionist 912-437-0841 aperch@crc.ga.gov 

Tori Raines Aging Services Resource Specialist 912-437-0862 traines@crc.ga.gov 

Pamela Rogers Contracts Manager 912-437-0842 progers@crc.ga.gov 

Wynette Sellers GeorgiaCares  Program Assistant 912-437-0864 wsellers@crc.ga.gov 

Beverly Waid Gateway Specialist 912-437-0833 bwaid@crc.ga.gov 

Tammy Williams Gateway Specialist 912-437-0855 twilliams@crc.ga.gov 

Tori Windsor Gateway Specialist 912-437-0858 twindsor@crc.ga.gov 

Algertha Taylor Special Projects Coordinator  912-437-0849 ataylor@crc.ga.gov 

CRC EMPLOYEE DIRECTORY 
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News Release 6/11/2013 

By: Stephen Gauthier 

(Chicago)—The Certificate of Achievement for Excellence in Financial Reporting has been awarded to 
Coastal Regional Commission by the Government Finance Officers Association of the United States and 
Canada (GFOA) for its comprehensive annual financial report (CAFRR). The Certificate of Achievement is the 
highest form of recognition in the area of governmental accounting and financial reporting, and its attain-
ment represents a significant accomplishment by a government and its management. 

An Award of Financial Reporting Achievement has been awarded to the individual(s), department or agency 
designated by the government as primarily responsible for preparing the award-winning CAFR. This has 
been presented to: 

Lena Geiger, Finance Director 

 The CAFR has been judged by an impartial panel to meet the high standards of the program including 
demonstrating a constructive “spirit of full disclosure” to clearly communicate its financial story and moti-
vate potential users and user groups to read the CAFR. 

The GFOA is a nonprofit professional association serving approximately 17,500 government finance profes-
sionals with offices in Chicago, IL, and Washington, D.C. 

 

 

 

CRC Receives Certificate of Achievement for Excellence in  

Financial Reporting 
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CRC Position Available 

Donald J. Masisak New Transportation Director for the CRC 

By: Colletta Harper, Administrative Services Director 

 

Don Masisak has transferred from Economic Development Director to the po-
sition of Transportation Director.  Don possesses knowledge of program leg-
islation, contract and budget obligations, and the challenges associated with 
various state and federal grant programs.  Don also has experience in man-
agement, decision-making, and the personal interaction to respond to staff 
needs, board/committee members, contract administrators, and the general 
public. 

 

The transportation department is responsible for the regional transportation program that coordinates 
services for customers participating in activities and programs as funded by the Department of Human 
Resources, GDOT, and for the general public. 

 

“Don is a solid team player who will lead this department to provide a better level of service for the re-
gion.  His attention to details and caring attitude have already been well-received by staff, clients, and 
partners” stated Executive Director Allen Burns. 

 

If you would like to congratulate Don on his new position, or if you have questions about transportation 
services, you may contact him at (912) 437-0890 or dmasisak@crc.ga.gov  

 

Economic Development Director: 

 

The CRC is seeking applications for an Economic Development Director. The ideal candidate will 
have a Bachelor’s Degree from an accredited college or university with a major in Planning, Public 
Administration, Economics, or related field. Skills needed include demonstrated knowledge of gov-
ernment, economic development, grant writing, skilled in the use of PC based software, including 
MS Word, PowerPoint, and Excel, the ability to communicate effectively both orally and in writing, 
and knowledge of general principals of economic development and public administration including 
budgeting and reporting requirements.  

 

Salary: 

DOE, with a competitive benefits package. EOE. 

 

How to Apply: 

Submit a resume and cover letter to Allen Burns, Executive Director, at 1181 Coastal Drive SW,  
Darien, GA 31305 or email to aburns@crc.ga.gov.  
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The event hosted approximately four hundred partici-
pants from the coastal region along with a proclama-
tion presented by the City of Brunswick Mayor, Bryan 
Thompson.  Sponsors, partners and presenters in-
cluded Adult Protective Services, Altamaha Homecare, 
Alzheimer’s of Glynn/Brunswick, Inc., Appling Senior 
Care Unit, Benton House of Brunswick, Body by You 
Fitness, LLC, Coastal Coalition for Children , Coastal 
Georgia Community Action Authority, Inc., Coastal 
Ombudsman Program, Embassy Suites Hotel, GA 
Foods, Glynn Community Crisis Center, Georgia De-
partment of Human Services-Division of Aging Ser-
vices, Heartland Hospice Services, Southeast Georgia 
Health System, Southeastern Bank, and United 
Healthcare, Inc. 
 

To report any suspicions of abuse or exploitation toward an individual over the age of 60, contact Georgia 
Adult Protective Services at 1-888-774-0152. Always contact your local police department or dial 9-1-1 to re-
port any situation where an elder is in imminent danger. 

By Dionne Lovette, Aging Services Director 

Let’s Stomp Out Elder Abuse Awareness Day 2013 

The Coastal Regional Commission of Georgia’s Area 
Agency on Aging along with the Coastal Alliance for 
the Protection of Elders (CAPE) celebrated community 
senior citizens once again at the second annual World 
Elder Abuse Awareness Day Walkathon: “Let’s Stomp-
Out Elder Abuse!” at the Glynn Place Mall in Brunswick 
on June 14, 2013.  The purpose of the annual walka-
thon was to raise awareness of abuse and neglect of 
older adults by linking the community with available 
resources and education in the coastal region. 

 

 

Dionne Lovett, CRC Aging Services Director, sees elder abuse as a 
silent crime, often with people unaware of where or to whom to 
turn.  She says, “One example is that often elders have strong 
family ties and feel they must accept abuse because they live with 
or are dependent upon family members.  We want people to know 
it’s okay to educate ourselves, talk about the different kinds of 
abuse and should they occur, report them the authorities.  It’s a 
criminal act and people can go to jail.” 

mailto:dmasisak@crc.ga.gov�
mailto:aburns@crc.ga.gov�
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